DIRECTORY OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
NEEDS ASSESSMENT (CNA) PROVIDERS

[NOTE: This is a directory of CNA Providers with a national or regional presence that have
expressed an interest in writing CNA reports to be used by Rural Development. This
directory will be updated periodically. To be added to it, CNA Providers should contact
Michel Mitias (601-965-4318, x142 or michel.mitias@wdc.usda.gov), or go to the MPR

Public website located at http://www.rurdev.usda.gov/rhs/mfh/MPR/MPRHome.htm.
Rural Development will not screen CNA Providers in order to add them to the directory,
and CNA Providers in the directory are not approved by Rural Development. However,
providers that are determined to be unqualified or that repeatedly submit poor quality
reports will be dropped from the directory. Rural Development Offices may obtain a
current copy of the directory of CNA Providers and forward it to the MFH property owner
before a CNA is to be contracted. Property owners are advised to request an
information package from several CNA Providers and to evaluate the information in
order to select a provider. The information package should include a list of
qualifications, a list of references, a client list, and a sample CNA report.

AES ArchiTech, LLC
David Dean

110 West Church Street
Salisbury, MD 21801

Phone: 410-543-4595
Email: ddean@aesarchitech.com

Allen & Associates Consulting Inc.

Jeff Carroll
3116 Glen Summit Dive
Charlotte, NC 28270

Phone: 704-905-2276
Email: jcarroll@allenadvisors.com

Architectural Alliance, Inc.
Kevin W. Wilson, AIA

1309 Veale Road, Suite 22
Wilmington, DC 19810

Phone: 302-478-3777
Email: k.wilson@archalli.com

Last Updated: 7/9/08

ALCA Associates

Alan Forsythe

404 S. Spring Road
Westerville, OH 43081-2747

Phone: 614-794-4900
Email:

Anointed Praise Management Properties
Twania Murphy

PO Box 280427

Houston, TX 77228

Phone: 832-428-4024
Email: twania@ntprintingandpromo.org

Architect One

Mike Wilson

3500 SW Fairlawn Road
Topeka, KS 66614

Phone: 785-271-7010
Email: mtw@architectonepa.com
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Architects Schipper Kastner
Brent A. Schipper

3716 Ingersoll, Suite A

Des Moines, 1A 50312

Phone: 515-277-6707
Email: bschipper@askstudio.com

Basic Architecture & Consulting Inc.

Charles Pick, Architect
1005 A Street, Suite 408
San Rafael, CA 94901

Phone: 415-457-6035
Email: cpick@basisarch.com

BC Stewart & Associates
Edward Vitagliano

2 Rolling Oak Drive
Pocasset, MA 2559-2220

Phone: 617-782-6371
Email: evassoc@rcn.com

Bogdanski Company
Gregory T. Bogdanski
PO Box 269

Hartland, M1 48353

Phone: 517-810-1000
Email: greg@bogdanskiappraisal.com

Brown's Inspections
Kenneth D. Brown

160 Eddie Lane
Clinton, AZ 72031-8613

Phone: 501-745-1243
Email: kenellie@clintoncable.net

Last Updated: 7/9/08

Aubertine and Currier Architect,
Engineers, and Land Surveyors
Brian Jones

516 Bradley Street

Watertown, NY 13601

Phone: 315-782-2005
Email: baj@aubertinecurrier.com

Basalay, Cary & Alstadt Architects, Ltd.
Kurt Rimmele

620 W. Lafayette St

Ottawa, IL 61350

Phone: 815-434-0108
Email; krimmele@bca-architects.com

Blackledge and Associates
Larry Blackledge

7416 N Broadway
Oklahoma City, OK 73116

Phone: 405-848-2855
Email: blackledge@pldi.net

Boonville Housing Authority
Patty Grenier

115 South Street

Boonville, NY 13309

Phone: 315-942-5447
Email: bha@frontiernet.net

Building Evaluation Services and
Technology (BEST)

Keith Bartlett

22601 B Gateway Center Drive
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Phone: 301-972-4660
Email: kbartlett@bestinspections.com
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Robert F. Brown, AIA
Robert F. Brown

140 Honeysuckle Road
Eclectic, AL 36024

Phone: 334-224-0237
Email: rbrown@comlinkinc.net

CNA Specialists

Paul Youngborg, AIA

204 N. El Camino Real #404
Encinitas, CA 92024

Phone: 858-354-8001
Email: paul@dcdpro.com

Commercial Property Solutions, LLC
Bernard "Butch" Cook

7220 N. 16th Street, Suite B-200
Phoenix, AZ 85020

Phone: 602-943-4770
Email: bcook@cpsolutionslic.com

Crandall Engineering, Inc
Lisa Grandall, MSME, PE
236 East Main Street

Gas city, IN 46933

Phone: 765-677-0990
Email: LCRandall@crandalleng.com

Criterium-Collins Architects &
Engineers, Inc.

James E. Collins, AIA

419 Randolph Street

Oak Park, IL 60302

Phone: 708-848-0832
Email: ccane@sbcgobal.net

Last Updated: 7/9/08

Carpenter Associates
Jeff Thurlow

687 Stillwater Avenue
Old Town, ME 04468

Phone: 207-827-8001
Email: info@carpenterassoc.com

COC & Associates Consulting, Inc.
Cliff Chappell

15309 N.E. 3rd Circle

Vancouver, WA 98684

Phone: 360-260-1493
Email: cchappell55@msn.com

Connor

Bradley Fountain

1421 Clarkview Road, Suite 100
Baltimore, MD 21209

Phone: 1-800-296-7971
Email: bfountain@connorsolutions.com
jhresko@connorsolutions.com

Creative Housing Solutions, Inc
Donald L. Dudrow, RA, AIA
935 Lenox Place

Cincinnati, OH 45229

Phone: 513-962-4400
Email: didudrow@chs_incorp.com

Criterium-Di Sessa, P.E.
Drew M. DiSessa, P.E.

3 Ridgley Street
Hackettstown, NJ 07840

Phone: 908-979-4966
Email: criterium-disessa@comcast.net
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Criterium-Farrell Engineers

Pat Farrell

13810 Champion Forest Drive, Suite 202
Houston, TX 77069

Phone: 281-444-9580
Email: pat@criterium-farrell.com

Criterium-Money Engineers
Jack Carr

22 Monument Square, Suite 300
Portland, ME 04101

Phone: 207-775-1969
Email: jcarr@maine.rr.com

Criterium-Turner Engineers
John Turner

67-B North Mast Street
Goffstown, NH 03045

Phone: 603-497-3137
Email: John@engineernh.com

Criterium-Yingst Engineers, Inc.
Kathy E. Yingst

421 W. Chocolate Avenue
Hershey, PA 17033

Phone: 717-533-3346
Email: kyingst@yingstengineers.com

Davon Atlantic, Inc
David A. Epley

4 Bay Pointe Drive
Ormond Beach, FL 32174

Phone: 866-437-9770
Email: depley@davonatlantic.com

Last Updated: 7/9/08

Criterium-Lalancette Engineers
Richard Lalancette, P.E.

P.O. Box 6348

Rutland, VT 05702

Phone: 800-639-4535
Email: rlalancette@criterium-
lalancette.com

Criterium-Sollie Engineers
Glenn Sollie, P.E

1705 Pumphrey Avenue
Auburn, AL 36832

Phone: 334-821-4109
Email: Gsollie@Criterium-Sollie.com

Criterium - Van Marter Engineers
Michael Van Marter

1425 E 28th Street, Suite 1
Indianapolis, IN 46240

Phone: 317-726-1870
Email: mvm@vanmarter.com

David A. Dalton & Associates, Inc.
Dave Dalton

203 Green Valley Road

Greensboro, NC 27403

Phone: 336-547-0298
Email: 4ADAD@Bellsouth.net

DKM Consulting, LLC
Brian Roy

P.O. Box 10506
Bedford, NH 03110

Phone: 603-641-3851
Email: b_roy@mcttelecom.com
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Dominion Due Diligence Group (D3G)
Robert E. Hazelton

4120 Cox Road

Glen Allen, VA 23060

Phone: 804-237-1900
Email: r.hazelton@d3g.biz

E&A Services, Inc.
Mark English

PO Box 70550
Tuscaloosa, AL 35407

Phone: 888-504-7488 ext 13
Email: mark@accessEA.com

EBI Consulting

Jesse Pasco

6876 Susquehanna Trail South
York, PA 17403

Phone: 717-428-0401, x1212
Email: jpasco@ebiconsulting.com

Eggemeyer Associates Architects, Inc.
Mark Dillon, AIA

PO Box 1447

Carbondale, IL 62903

Phone: 618-549-3361
Email: mdillon@eggemeyer-
architects.com

EMG

John Schindler / Kimble Holden
11011 McCormick Road

Hunt Valley, MD 21031

Phone: 800-733-0660 ext. 7637
Email: jeschindler@emgcorp.com
kcholden@emgcorp.com

Last Updated: 7/9/08

Dwelling Place of Grand Rapids, Inc.
Jarrett DeWyse

101 Sheldon Blvd., Suite 2

Grand Rapids, M1l 49503

Phone: 616-855-0414
Email: jdewyse@dwellingplacegr.org

Eastpoint Properties, LLC
Brandon Liles

PO Box 807

Chapin, SC 29036

Phone: 803-345-6124
Email: brandon@epprop.com

Economides Architects, LLC
Randy Leak

912 Coolidge Road

East lansing, M1 48823

Phone: 517-351-6720
Email: rl@economidesarchitects.com

Ellis Architects, Inc.

Michael A. Ellis, AIA

631 Helen Keller Blvd., Suite 300
Tuscaloosa, AL 35404

Phone: 205-752-4420
Email: mellis@ellisarchitects.com

Gibson Consulting, LLC
Ford Gibson

7329 Montclair Drive
Shreveport, LA 71105

Phone: 318-524-0177
Email: ford@fgibsonconsulting.com
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Grandall Engineering, Inc
Lisa grandall, MSME, PE
236 East main Street

Gas City, IN 46933

Phone: 765-677-0996
Email: LCRandall@crandalleng.com

HERS, Inc.
Ron Hughes
4 Ken Circle
Little Rock, AR 72207

Phone: 501-666-8675
Email: ronhughes@aristotle.net

Hughes Consulting Engineers

Steve Hughes

714 Vermont Street, Suite 200 P.O. Box
573

Lawrence, KS 66044

Phone: 785-842-2292
Email: hce@sunflower.com

Integrated Design & Architecture
Bob Hall

624 Tijeras Avenue, NW
Albuquergue, NM 87102

Phone: 505243-3499
Email: info@integrateddesignarch.com

IPG, Incorporated
Robert Byington

807 Northwood Park Dr
Valdosta, GA 31602

Phone: 229-242-3557
Email: www.ipgarchitects.com

Last Updated: 7/9/08

Dennis Haugh, AIA
Dennis Haugh

3850 SW Chelmsford Road
Topeka, KS 66610

Phone: 785-478-9660
Email: dhaughl@cox.net

Hernly Associates, Inc.
Larry D. Hopkins

920 Massoachusetts, Suite 2
Lawerence, KS 66044

Phone: 785-218-4697
Email: larry@hernly.biz

ICG, Inc.

Sherry Anderson

215 Smarty Jones Terrace
Havre de Grace, MD 21078

Phone: 800-761-1198, x10
Email: sanderson@i-c-group.net

Integrated Property Analysis, Inc.
Michael Atallah

2061 Business Center Drive, Suite 104
Irving, CA 92612

Phone: 949-756-8282
Email: callipa@aol.com

The Israel Design Group
Mel Israel

13 Fairview Avenue
Silver, NJ 07739

Phone: 732-758-8100
Email: mel@idgarkteks.com
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IVI International Inc.

Kevin Freitag

105 Corporate Park Drive, Suite 115
White Plains, NY 10604

Phone: 914-694-9600, x317
Email: kevin.Freitag@ivi-intl.com

J. Jerry Smith

J. Jerry Smith

3364 Jackson Liberty Drive
Wesson, MS 39191

Phone: 601-835-2917
Email: jjsmi@bellsouth.net

JCA Architects, Inc.
Jeanette S. Coran

2096 Lincoln Avenue
San Jose, CA 95125

Phone: 408-978-2096
Email: jeanette@jca-architects.com

Haleh Karimi Design
Haleh Karimi

3500 SW. Carman Drive
Lake Oswego, OR 97035

Phone: 503-635-0939
Email: Karimi_lebuhn@msn.com

Kenneth O. Wille & Associates
Roger A. Wilson

103 Route 25A, Suite 17
Northport, NY 11768

Phone: 631-757-5000
Email: rogerallenwilson@aol.com

Last Updated: 7/9/08

Jacques Whitford Company

Roy Canno
113 East Northgate Drive
Irving, TX 75062

Phone: 972-650-2042

Email: canno@jacqueswhiteford.com

Jim Faulk - Architect and Associates

James M. Faulk
P.O. Box 5500
Lago Vista, TX 78645

Phone: 512-267-5339
Email: jf.jfinc@yahoo.com

JSSH Architects, Inc.
Lubor Manolov

14525 Highway, Suite 375
Minnetonka, MN 55345

Phone: 952-352-0070
Email: manolov@jssh.com

Ken Stadler

Ken Stadler

2820 Winthrop Road
Lincoln, NE 68502

Phone: 402-483-6857
Email: kstadler@neb.rr.com

Lan Associates, Engineering, Planning,

Architect, Surveying, Inc
Christopher S. Borduin
445 Godwin Avenue
Midland Park, NY 10924

Phone: 845-615-0350
Email: cbh@lan-nj.com
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LandAmerica Assessment Corporation
Robert Hird

8008 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 115
Charlotte, NC 28226

Phone: 704-543-4221 ext 108
Email: rhird@landam.com

McAuley & Associates, LLC
Steve McAuley

1035 NW Nye Street, Suite A
Pullman, WA 99163

Phone: 509-332-2015
Email: steve@mcauleyandassociates.com

McMiillian Architects

Bruce McMillan

555 Poyntz Avenue, Suite 295
Manhattan, KS 66502

Phone: 785-776-1011
Email: bruce@mcmillanarchitects.com

Miller/Player & Associates
James D. Miller

1010 E. North Street, Suite A
Greenville, SC 29601

Phone: 864-242-0177
Email: jmiller@millerplayer.net

MorningStar Services, LLC
Kenneth A. Hammond

8437 Tuttle Avenue #321
Sarasota, FL 32443

Phone: 941-448-5889
Email: mstarsvcs@aol.com

Last Updated: 7/9/08

Martenson & Eisele, Inc.
Jeffery Schulz

1377 Midway Road
Menasha, W1 54952

Phone: 920-731-0381
Email: jeffarch@martenson-eisele.com

Carlson & McGinley Real Estates
Services, Inc.

Donald Carlson

106 South 18th Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15203

Phone: 412-431-1718
Email: dcarlson@carlsonmcginley.com

Miller & Assocates, Consulting
Engineers, PC.,

Jacque Haupt

1111 Central Avenue, PO Box 306
Kearney, NE 68847

Phone: 308-234-6456
Email: jacque@miller-engineers.com

Ben Moore

Ben Moore

1501 H Avenue

Council Grove, KS 66846

Phone: 785-482-3558
Email: studio@benmoorearch.com

MTB Group, Inc

316 South Goliad, Suite 215
Rockwall, TX 75087

Phone: 972-771-4596, 888-723-6633
Email: www.mtbgroup.com
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Multifamily Management Services
Victoria P. Wolbert

1514 south Church Street, Suite 104
Charlotte, NC 282103

Phone: 704-332-7202
Email: wwolbert@mfmsproperties.com

My Reserve Plan
Karl Michael Atkinson
128 Summit Street
Peabody, MA 01960

Phone: 011-332-3367-2068
Email: katkinson@my-reserve-plan.com

Newbanks, Inc./Raleigh

Terry Sullivan

114 Edinburgh South Drive, Suite 103
Cary, NC 27511

Phone: 919-465-3170
Email: tsullivan@newbanks.com

Pennrose Service

Blane Fitgerald Stoddart
1548 S 16th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19146-4711

Phone: 215-336-0440
Email: bstoddart@pennrose.com

Powder Ridge Corp.
Tom M. Wilson

4961 Bradley, Suite A
Garden City, ID 83714

Phone: 208-345-9012
Email: tom@wilsonarchitectural.net

Last Updated: 7/9/08

Myhre Group Architects, Inc.
Eric Hill

700 SW Taylor Street, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

Phone: 503-236-6000
Email: erich@myhregropu.com or
www.myhregroup.com

National Property Consultling Group,
LLC

11740 Hamilton Ave, Suite C
Cincinnati, OH 45231

Phone: 513-353-5900
Email: pmadson@npcg.net -
www.npcg.net

On-Site Insight, Inc

Marsha Hutchinson or David Whiston
100 Crescent Road

Needham, MA 02494

Phone: 781-449-7752
Email: mhutchinson@on-site-insight.com

PMK Group

65 Jackson Drive
Cranford, NJ 07016

Phone: 800-879-6681
Email: www.pmkgroup.com

Randall Yamada - Architect
Randall Yamada

3291 SW Childs Road

Lake Oswego, OR 97034

Phone: 503-638-2524
Email: yamada2@mindspring.com
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Realty Check Inspections, Inc.
James H. Oler

8075 Raptor Cove

Sandy, UT 84094

Phone: 801-694-3207
Email: jim@rltychk.com

Right-Trak Design, Inc
Jerry Wuebbolt or Jim Foote
58 Beaver Pond Road
Weare, NH 03281

Phone: 603-529-2022
Email: rtdjmO1@Ilocalnet.com and
jlw@righttrakdesign.com

SchultzWerk Architecture, Inc.
Keith Schultz

2515 North 66th Street
Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Phone: 414-778-1187
Email: swerk@juno.com

Stanton Associates

Lee Stanton

3008 Mt St Helens PI So
Seattle, WA 98144

Phone: 206-725-4272
Email: Istan3@aol.com

Terracon

Matt Fox

7401 Galilee Road
Roseville, CA 95678

Phone: 916-408-8526
Email: mbfox@terracon.com

Last Updated: 7/9/08

Richard Higgins Architects, Inc.
Richard Higgins

423 Main Street, P.O. Box 963
Rockland, ME 04841

Phone: 207-594-1421
Email: Rich@rhigginsarchitects.com

Russell A. Dankert & Assc
Russell A. Dankert

303 W. Springfield Avenue
Champaign, IL 61820

Phone: 217-352-4544
Email: rdankert.rda@sbcalobal.net

Snapp &Associates, Inc.
Robert E. Byrge

400 Bellerive Blvd., Suite 150
Nicholasville, KY 40356

Phone: 859-422-5175
Email: dipcat@infionline.net

T. Bell Assessments, L.L.C.
Tom Bell

1104 St. HWY AD

Dexter, MO 63841

Phone: 573-421-1219
Email: thell91250@hotmail.com

The DOH Associates, PS, Architects and
Planners

David R. Schott, AIA, CSI

7 N. Wenatchee Avenue Suite 500
Wenatchee, WA 98901

Phone: 509-662-4781
Email: dschott@doharchitects.com
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West Bay Associates
Steven Foote

6019 Dover Lane
Traverse City, Ml 49684

Phone: 231-930-4812
Email: stfoote@charter.net

Windsor Consulting

Gregory Proctor

4165 John Alden Lane, Suite 705
Lexington, KY 40504

Phone: 859-252-6496
Email: gproctor@windsorconsulting.com

Zausmer-Frisch, Scruton & Aggarwal
Mark A. Caruso

219 Burnet Avenue

Syracuse, NY 13203

Phone: 315-475-8404
Email: markc@zausmerfrisch.com

Last Updated: 7/9/08

Widseth Smith Nolting

Gene Youngdahl

2715 South Washington, P.O. Box 14546
Grand Forks, ND 58201

Phone: 701-795-1975
Email: gene.youngdahl@wsn-mn.com

Michael A. Wright
Michael A. Wright
4020 Sam Peck Road
Little Rock, AR 72223

Phone: 501-224-1680
Email: michealawright42@sbcglobal.net

Zeck Butler Architects PS

Robert Woods

421 W Riverside Avenue, Suite 860
Spokane, WA 99201

Phone: 509-456-8236
Email: woods@zeckbulter.com
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